

FLORIDA MEDICAID

Prior Authorization

	Æ	STATE OF F	ORION	7			S	YN/	٩Ġ	S [®] -	- Al	I FI	orio	da F	Reg	ions	s C	om	bine	ed								
		COPP.		No	ote:	For	m m		(1	<u>M</u> No a	axin utho	num oriza	num tions	ber for	<u>of do</u> May	ugh oses: and omp	<u>:)</u> Jun	e)	_	av b	e ret	urne	ed.					
Red	cipient's N	/ledica	id ID													/YYY												
													1			1]							
Red	cipient's F	ull Na	me									і <u> </u>									_] 		1		1			
Pre	scriber's	Full Na	ame										1															
Ĺ																												
Pre	scriber Li	cense	# (M	E, OS	S, Al	RNP,	PA)																					
Pre	scriber P	hone	Numh	er													Pre	scrih	er Fa	ax Nu	ımber							
															Î				_									
Sv	nagis Via	Ofv:																										
Synagis Vial Qty: Start Date: Refill(s): mos SIG: Inject 15 mg/kg IM once Start Date: mos																												
<i>monthly</i> □ 100 mg □ 50 mg Birth Weight: □ lbs / □ kgs Current Weight: □ lbs / □ kgs																												
					G	esta	tiona	I Age	(GA):																		
	lf < 24 m Cardiac tr			irina	RSV	sea	son																					
	Already o	•		•				e post	-op d	dose	afte	r car	diac	bypa	ISS OI	r afte	r EC	MO										
	Profoundl	v Imm	unoc	ompr	omis	ed		(Sr	ecif	/ Dia	anos	sis C	ode)															
		-						(0)		, Dia	gilo																	
	lf > 12 ma	onths •	< 24 ı	nonth	ns ol	d																						
	Cystic F	ibrosis	5																									
	AND: m								0																			
		ritiona spitaliz				-		-			-																	
		est X-r		-		-					-																	
	Chronic (Specify					2 we	eks a	and re	quir	ed >	21%	6 O ₂	for a	t leas	st firs	t 28 d	days	afte	r birth	ר):								
	AND: ha					e follo	owing	ther	apies																			
		pleme chanic									eroid iretic		stem	ic or	inha	led)												
	*CLD is infection		sthma	I, CrOI	up, re	ecurr	ent u	pper	resp	irato	ry in	fectio	ons, d	chror	nic br	onch	itis, o	chroi	nic br	onch	niolitis	, or a	a hist	ory o	fap	reviou	us RS	SV

Fax Information to:



Pharmacy Provider Services Fax: 855-825-2717 Phone: 1-800-617-5727



FLORIDA MEDICAID

Prior Authorization SYNAGIS[®] – All Florida Regions Combined

Coverage Period: <u>July 1st through April 30th</u> <u>Maximum number of doses:)</u> (No authorizations for May and June) Note: Form must be completed in full. An incomplete form may be returned.

If \leq 12 months old
< or = 29 completed weeks gestational age at birth (otherwise healthy)
Diagnosis Code: ICD 9: 765.21 – 765.24 ICD 10: P07.21 – P07.26
Chronic lung disease* (GA< 32 weeks): (Specify Diagnosis Code)
AND: required Supplemental oxygen (> 21% O ₂ for at least first 28 days after birth)
*CLD is not asthma, croup, recurrent upper respiratory infections, chronic bronchitis, chronic bronchiolitis, or a history of a previous RSV infection.
Hemodynamically significant cyanotic or acyanotic congenital heart disease on medications to control CHF and will require surgery: (Specify Diagnosis Code)
Moderate to severe pulmonary hypertension
Severe neuromuscular disease (Specify Diagnosis code)
Congenital anomalies of the airways (Specify Diagnosis code)
Profoundly immunocompromised (Specify Diagnosis code)
Cystic Fibrosis with CLD and/or nutritional compromise
If < 3 months old (no CLD, no CHD) (max of 3 doses)
Gestational Age of 29 weeks 1 day to 34 weeks, 6 days at start of RSV season:
Diagnosis Code: ICD 9: 765.25 – 765.27 ICD 10: P07.33 – P07.37
WITH: at least one of the following risk factors: Attends child care with multiple other children
Siblings or other children less than 5 years old living permanently in the home
Prescriber's Signature: Date:
REQUIRED FOR REVIEW: Copies of medical records (i.e., diagnostic evaluations and recent chart notes), a copy of the original prescription, and the most recent copies of related labs
The provider must retain copies of all documentation for five years.
NOTE: Pharmacies should not submit separate claims for different dosage strength vials to be administered on the
same date. Only one compound claim submission will be necessary. For example, if the Synagis dosage is 150 mg
the pharmacy should submit a compound claim that lists the two different strength vials (100mg and 50mg).
the pharmacy should submit a compound chain that fists the two unrefert strength thats (roomg and song).
Weight Criteria for Synagis [®] (palivizumab): (Refer to Weight Change Form)

All weights must be verified for dosing accuracy.

Fax Information to:

